

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER ABCA58 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

\$HELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*B05082409 304-744-7955 QUICK DELIVERY SERVICE INC DAR INDUSTRIAL PARK PLANT RD BLDG 16 350 W. 19th St NITRO WV 25143

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL SHIP COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. T

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

DATE PI	RINTED	TEC	MS OF SAI	F	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
H10200000000000000000000000000000000000	/2011		0, 04		V. III 110		
BID OPENING DA		01/19/2	2012		BTD (PENING TIME 0	1;30PM
LINE		ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		ī	Δ		62-24		
1	COURIE	R/DELI	ERY S				+
		*				*1	
					1		
			REÇ		FOR QUOTATION		
					RFQ)		
				JEEN E	ND CONTRACT		
						V V	
	THE WE	ST VIRO	INIA	STATE	PURCHASING DIVI	SION FOR THE	
	AGENCY ADMINIT	, THE W	M TS	SOLI	IA ALCOHOL BEVER CITING BIDS TO F	AGE CONTROL	
	AGENCY	WITH D	ISTRI	BUTIC	N AND TRANSPORTA	TION SERVICES	
1	FROM TI	HE WVAE	CA WA	REHOU	SE TO LICENSED R	ETAIL OUTLETS	
	STATEW:	IDE PER	THE	ATTAC	HED SPECIFICATIO	NS.	
	TECHNIC	CAL OUE	STION	S CON	CERNING THIS SOL	TCTTATTON MUST	
	BE SUBI	MITTED	IN WR	ITING	TO SHELLY MURRA	Y AND ALAN	
	QUMMING	GS IN T	HE WE	ST VI	RGINIA STATE PUR	CHASING	
1	DIVISIO	ON VIA	A VOWN	GOV	-558-4115 OR VIA AND ALAN.W.CUMMI	EMAIL AT	
		. H. MORK	MI@WV	. GOV	ALAN.W.COMMI	NGS@WV.GOV.	
	DEADLI	NE FOR	TECHN	ICAL	QUESTIONS IS JAN	UARY 5, 2012	
	AT THE	CLOSE	OF BU	SINES	S.		
	ANY TEC	CHNICAL	OUES	TTONS	RECEIVED WILL B	E VNCMEBED BA	
	FORMAL	WRITTE	N ADD	ENDUM	TO BE ISSUED AF	TER THE	
	DEADLI	NE HAS	LAPSE	D.			2012 FEB 4 AM 1: 37
	VENDORS	S MUST	 ATTEN	D THE	MANDATORY PRE-B	TD MEETING	TOTAL FOLA WILLY 21
	ON DECE	EMBER 2	0, 20	11 AT	2:00 PM. THIS M	EETING WILL BE	WV PURCHASING
	LOCATEI	TA C	E WVA	BCA W	AREHOUSE AT 97 I	NDEPENDENT AVE.	DIVISION
		,					DIVIOION
	7/~		l	SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	had E	King 3	SU W.L	9th St	Hita W/25/43 TELEPHONE	9-2300 DAT	2.13.2012
TITLE Man	ager		-151	,	20559	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING	TO REC	INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LARE	LED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipea.html and is heraby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §180.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §180.103) to the vendor.
- . 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate. shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.A. §148-1-8.6),

Rev. 11/09/11



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ABCA58

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

P Ť

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 11/28/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/19/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NITRO WV 25143, PER THE ATTACHED. FAILURE TO ATTEND WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. 'S: ADDENDUM NO. NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 7-13-2012 SIGNATURE

WV 25143



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ABCA58

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

SH-P

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

DATE PRIN	ΓΕĎ	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/28/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19	/2012	NON-ENGINEERING COM	Moreover comments assessed	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					Qui.	ik Delin	GNATU	RE Pryice, 3	тнс Тнс	
				UM AC	KNOWLEDGE	DA	TE	BE SUBMI	TTED	
		THE BI 09/21/ IT 3								
	AWARD YEAR (NECESS ORIGIN NOT EX TIME" REASON	AND E DR UNT SARY T NAL CO XCEED THE V	XTENDS IL SUC O OBTA NTRACT TWELVE ENDOR GIVIN	FOR H "RE IN A . TH (12) MAY T	IS CONTRA A PERIOD ASONABLE NEW CONTR E "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE DIRECTOR	OF ONE TIME" T ACT OR IABLE TI DURING THIS CO	(1) HEREA RENEW ME" P THIS NTRAC	FTER AS THE ERIOD SH "REASON T FOR AN	IS IALL IABLE IY	
	IN TH	IS CON NG SET	TRACT	DOCUM	IONS ARE ENT, THE FIRM FOR	TERMS,	CONDI	TIONS AN		·
	WRITTI SUBMI DAYS I	EN CON TTED T PRIOR	SENT O O THE TO THE	F THE DIREC EXPI WITH	MAY BE R SPENDING TOR OF PL RATION DA THE TERMS	G UNIT A URCHASIN ATE, SU G AND CO	ND VE G THI CH RE NDITI	NDOR, RTY (30) NEWAL SH	IALL	
SIGNATURE)	L. 25	U W.19/2	58 N		VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	-0 >)	DATE	-13-2013
TITLE WALLS ET	7	, 11	FEIN 55-	0620	559					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA58

SHELLY MURRAY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-8801

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL SHIP COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. T

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	j F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/28/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		01/19/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
		IAL CON		AND	SHALL BE	LIMITED	то тwo	(2) ONE	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL TI E VENI OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	CTOR OF FONTRACT DESCRIPTION OF THE COMPOSE OF THE BILL OF THE BIL	MMEDIAT MODITIE ALITY OR	ELY UPON S AND/OF DO NOT	N WRITTEN R SERVICE CONFORM	
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	RIZE A T, WITH ATE, IT ATE DE G (INCL TION OR	SPEND OUT TI EMS SI LIVER UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	E DIRECTONIT TO PULING OF AIED ON THEMERGENCINOT LIMIT	IRCHASE A REQUIS HIS CONT LES DUE TED TO D	ON THE C ITION OF RACT FOF TO UNFOF ELAYS IN	DPEN R COST R RESEEN N TRANS-	
	APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE	(IMATIO TATE SP THE CON ED FOR	NS ON ENDIN TRACT DELIV	LY, B G UNI SHAL ERY D	LISTED DASED ON E T. IT IS L COVER DURING THE	STIMATE UNDERS THE QUAN TERM O	S SUPPLITOOD AND TITIES A F THE CO	ED BY D AGREED ACTUALLY DNTRACT,	
	WRITTE THE VE THE OF VENDOR MAILEI	EN STATENDOR FRIGINAL RAS AU TO TH	E CON OR CO COPY THORI E PUR	TRACT MMODI OF T ZATIO CHASI	ENDING UN ORDER (F TIES COVE HE WV-39 N FOR SHI NG DIVISI	FORM NUMERED BY SHALL B	BER WV-3 THIS CON E MAILEI A SECONI	39) TO NTRACT. D TO THE D COPY	
	FOR BA		CY PR	VOID	ENT THE NION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM SUCH CON	THE	*
SIGNATION /	1		- U	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR			I	
SIGNATURE	Lin 3	350 W1	9 13 54	Niti	W 25/43	304	759-2300	DATE	2-13-20/2
TITLE MAKES!	1	FE	55- C	16205	59				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
ABCA58

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

S H I P T O

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/28/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/19/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM. REV. 05/26/2009 PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINI CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHICH IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-759 -13-2018 -2300 55-0620551 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ARCASA

PAGI

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

SH-P P TO

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/28/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/19/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER: SHELLY MURRAY - FILE 31 RFQ. NO.: ABCA58 1/19/2012 2/14/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: FAX 304-755-5756 Phone 304-759-2300 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Richard E-King SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 759 2300 25143 -13-2013 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-10620589



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ABCA58

	Α	DDF	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	OF:
HEI	1	v	MIIDDAV	

304-558-8801

		ı
1		ı
ı		t
	S	
ŀ	H	١
j.	1	}
	P	١
Į.		l
	T	I
	O.	١
L		l

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SA	LÉ		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/28/		11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1								
BID OPENING DATE:	I service and the service of	01/19/	2012	T	100000000	x11,000,000 4000 100 1000	BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	V	ITEM NUMBER			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	ABC	A58	***** TOTAL:	\$4797.00
	-									
		Ð								
			a.							
	Α.,				VERSE S	IDE FOR TERMS	AND CO	IOITION	NS Inate	
SIGNATURE /										
SIGNATURE RICLO	nd Eken	1 350	W. 197	ST N	tro u	25/43	HONE 7	759 -	2-301 DATE	-13-2013

COST SHEET:

Quantities listed in the requisition are approximations only, based on estimates supplied by the state spending unit. It is understood and agreed that the contract shall cover the quantities actually ordered for delivery during the term of the contract, whether more or less than the quantities shown.

Utilize the following formula for calculation:

[Sample rate] x [vendor rate] = total

	Sample Amount	Vendor Rate	Total
Delivery rate per standard case (Bids with a sliding scale of rates or index of rates will be disqualified)	2500 cases	\$ <u>1.90</u> (per case)	\$4750.00
Hourly Rate for transporting supplies & equipment	1 hour	\$47.00 (per case)	\$ 47.00
Total Cost			\$4797.00
DILD LAW L. L. WEG	NO		

Bid Bond Attached	YESNO
VENDOR NAME:	Quick Delivery Service, Inc. Print
VENDOR NUMBER:	B05082409
VENDOR SIGNATURE:	Authorized Representative
DATE:	2-13-2012

State Of West Virginia Purchasing Division - Vendor Registration 2019 Washington Street, East P.O. Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

QUICK DELIVERY SERVICE INC

DAR INDUSTRIAL PARK PLANT RD **BLDG 16 NITRO WV 25143**

Vendor Number FEIN

*B05082409 550620559

Expiration Date

08/01/2011

Vendor Registration Renewal Notice

Please return this notice, along with your check or money order in the amount of \$125.00, payable to the State of West Virginia, to the address above.

Changes to vendor registration information may be made by completing a new Vendor Registration and Disclosure Statement (Form WV-1), available on our website at:

htt	p://www.state.wv.us/admin/	/purchase/vrc/pforms.htm
In an effort to update applicable:	our files on small businesses	s, please complete the information below, if
defined by the Code detailed industry def control, operations a	of Federal Regulations, Title initions and related procedures	that this enterprise is a small business as le 13, Part 121, as appended - which contains es - and/or the characteristics of the enterprise's ly reflected in the information provided. Check on efforts only.
Disabled Smal Minority Small Small Busines	l Business Ownership (1) Business Ownership (2) s Ownership (3)	Veteran Small Business Ownership (4 Woman Small Business Ownership (5
Vendor Signature: _	Rodney D. Langumurt	Date: 6/13/11
	Durchasing Di	ivision Use Only
		*
Check #:	Date Processed:	
Memo #:	Entered By:	

Bond# 1000899348

Agency_	ABC	
REO P (ABCA58	
1110011	711	

BID BOND

KNO'	W ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, t	he undersigned, Q	uick Delivery Service, Inc.
of	Allhum			as Principal, and American Contractors Indemnity
	Los Angeles			anized and existing under the laws of the State of
California	with its principal	office in the City of Los An	geles	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virgin	la, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Thous	and Dollars	(\$_5000.00**) for the payment of which,
well and truly	to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, admir	nistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The	Condition of the above	e obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal I	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
				a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Manage &	Operate the distribu	tion and transportation o	of alcohol liquors	
•				
NON	VTHEREFORE,			
a i	If said bid shall be rej If said bid shall be ac	contact and the Dringing of	nall enter into a contr	ract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and st	all furnish any other t	conds and insurance require	ed by the bid of pro	posal, and snail in all other respects perform the I and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ful
force and effe	ect. It is expressly und	derstood and agreed that t	he liability of the Sur	rety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
exceed the p	enal amount of this of	oligation as herein stated.		
way impaired	Surety, for the value or affected by any ex of any such extension	tension of the time within t	and agrees that the which the Obligee m	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
1813	WITNESS WHEREOF	Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have caused	their cornorate seals	to be affixed hereunto and	these presents to b	e signed by their proper officers, this
	of January			
uay	OI		*	
Principal Cor	norate Seal			Quick Delivery Service, Inc.
i mapa ou	politic over			(Name of Principal)
				ву Фор
				(Must be President or Vice President)
				BREGIEVE) CEO
				(Title)
				American Contractors Indemnity Company
Surety Corp	orate Seal			(Name of Surety)
99				-
				Pina alla
			D	aul R Abrams Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, Texas Bonding Company, an assumed name of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Paul R. Abrams, Kimberly A. Nunnelley, Emily Ingram, Christy Music, or Andrew Beiting of Cincinnati, Ohio

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond *****Three Million***** Dollars (\$ **3,000,000.00**). penalty does not exceed This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it-Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of October, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals

TRACTORS







Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 3rd day of October, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _ Alburgh reese

(Seal)

DEBORAH REES Commission # 1926048 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie Lee, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this of JANUMLY

Corporate Seals

Bond No. 10002 Agency No.









Jeannie Lee, Assistant Secretary

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

DIVISION	The same and the s
1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the
•	ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association of corporation of corporat
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate of subsidiary which employs a fill influence of the four (4) and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or.
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty st such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency purchase order.
author	omission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and prizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid rizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid rizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information of taxes paid nor any other information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information and purchasing the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying the Director of Purchasing appropriate inf
Unde and a chan	r penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true ccurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate ccurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidde	or: Wick Delvery Jervice, Inc. Signed: Kinfond Thing
Date:	2-13.2013 Title: Manager
· *Chec	k any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.